OP \$140.00 35117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifeguard Health LLC		06/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRN Physician Recommended Nutriceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	502 West Germantown Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 750	
City:	Plymouth Meeting	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3511752	OMEGA BENEFITS	
Registration Number:	3511748	OMEGA ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3611800	OMEGANEMIA	
Registration Number:	3610674	PHYSICIAN RECOMMENDED NUTRICEUTICALS	
Registration Number:	3645197	OMEGA EYE HEALTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157896673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158646857

Email: albrights@whiteandwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel C. Albright
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel C Albright
SIGNATURE:	/salbright/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0152

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRN -Name Change#page1.tif source=PRN -Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0153

Delaware

DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIFEGUARD HEALTH, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIFEGUARD HEALTH, LLC" TO "PRN PHYSICIAN

RECOMMENDED NUTRICEUTICALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

4064497 8100

100703706

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8087682

DATE: 06-30-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0154

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:25 AM 06/30/2010 FILED 11:26 AM 06/30/2010 SRV 100703706 - 4064497 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

2.	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as
	follows

Name of Limited Liability Company: LifeGuard Health, LLC

The name of the limited liability company is:

PRN Physician Recommended Nutriceuticals, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on

day of June, 2010.

Kenneth Krieg,

LIFEGUARD HEALTH LC

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

6390822v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 06/26/2014

1.